VILLAGE OF NEW MIAMI, OHIO COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2024-31

A RESOLUTION TERMINATING HAROLD WEBB FROM THE NEW MIAMI POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, Harold Webb is hereby terminated from the New Miami Police Department effective June 27, 2024.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF NEW MIAMI, OHIO THAT:

SECTION 1: Council hereby accepts the termination of Harold Webb from the New Miami Police Department

SECTION 2: This Resolution shall go into effect June 27, 2024.

SECTION 3: It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning or relating to the adoption of this resolution were adopted in an open meeting of the Council and any of its committees that resulted in such formal actions, said meetings were open to the public, and in compliance with the legal requirements, including § 121 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Council member **Victoria Hall** made a motion that the requirement that the Resolution be read on three different dates as required by R.C.§731.17 be suspended pursuant to R.C.§731.17 (A)(2). Council member **Ken Flick** seconded the motion, and a call of the roll on the question was held. The following vote resulted:

the motion, and a call of the roll on the question was held. The following vote resulted:		
Ayes <u>4</u> Nays <u>0</u>		
Council member Ken Flick made a motion that the Resolution be adopted. Council member Victoria Hall seconded the motion, and a call of the roll on the question of its adoption, the following votes resulted:		
Ayes <u>4</u> Nays <u>0</u>		

COUNCIL MEMBER	VOTE	
Ken Flick	Yes	
Victoria Hall	Yes	
Barbara Schick	Yes	
Matthew Stephens	Yes	
Vacant	Vacant	
Vacant	Vacant	

Jewel Hensley, Mayor

ADOPTED: June 27, 2024

I, Belinda Rickets, Fiscal Officer for the Village of New Miami, Butler County Ohio, do hereby certify that Resolution No. 2024-31 will be posted in accordance with New Miami Ordinance No. 1691 on the 28th day of June, 2024.

Belinda Ricketts, Fiscal Officer